
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Friday, December 12, 2008 – 0800 MST 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 
 
 

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 

Initial attack activity: Light (862 new fires) 

New large fires:   9 (*) 

Large fires contained:  9 

Uncontained large fires: 0 

Area Command Teams committed:  0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 

Fire Use Teams committed: 0 

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 

Southern Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 768 

New large fires: 8 

Uncontained large fires: 0 

 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 
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Pers 

Chge 

24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 

Origin 

Own 

* Beaver OK OKS 180 --- 100 --- 11 0 0 4 0 0 NR ST 

* Winding Stair 1 OK OKS 750 --- 100 --- 8  0 0 4 0 0 NR ST 

* Donaho OK OKS 700 --- 100 --- 5 0 0 3 0 0 NR ST 

* James Creek AR ARS 225 --- 100 --- 4 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Bryant Hollow OK OKS 220 --- 100 --- 4 0 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

* Greasy Hollow TN TNS 148 --- 100 --- 0  0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Wa-Sha-She OK OSA 108 --- 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

* Second Alligator 
Branch 

MS MSS 100 --- 100 --- 10 0 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

OKS – Oklahoma DOF      ARS – Arkansas Forestry Commission      TNS – Tennessee DOF      OSA – Osage Agency, BIA              
MSS – Mississippi Forestry Commission             

 
 

Eastern  Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 13 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 0 

  

  

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 
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* Walden Drive MO MOS 383 --- 100 --- 15 --- 1 0 0 0 NR PRI 

MOS – Missouri Dep’t. of Conservation 

 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Southern California will be cooler today with a chance of showers on the 
weekend. Texas and Oklahoma will be dry today with winds increasing late in the day. Windy and dry conditions 
are expected on the weekend. 
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 

Extended Attack 

After your initial size-up of the fire and/or transfer of command from an initial attack IC, answer the 
following questions. Repeat this analysis whenever there is a change, or predicted change, in fire 
conditions. 

 Do you have a current fire weather forecast for the fire location? 

 Is the observed fire weather consistent with the forecast? 

 Have you established a new organizational structure and communicated it to the other forces 
associated with the fire? 

 Can you control the fire with the resources available (either on the incident or soon to be on the 
incident) under expected conditions? 

 Have you developed a plan to attack the fire? 

 Direct or indirect  

 Anchor points  

 Escape routes  

 Head or flank attack  

 Priority areas  

 Have you communicated this to all personnel assigned to the incident, including new arrivals? 

 Can you see all of the fire area? 

 Can you communicate with everyone on the fire and with dispatch? 

 Are escape routes established? 

 If you are using the black, is it completely burned and without a reburn potential?  

 Are safety and the standard fire orders being followed? 

 Will you contain the fire before the next operational period? 

 Have you reported the status of the fire to dispatch? 

 Do you have a complete list of what resources have been ordered for the fire? 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

28 

 
2 

4 

 
0 

33 

 
3 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2 

 
173 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1 

22 

 
0 

19 

 
15 

44 

 
189 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1 

1 

 
0 

2 

 
1 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
4 

4 

 
10 

13 

 
14 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

11 

 
236 

  

 
  

1 

 
32 

2 

 
3,170 

753 

 
18,223 

1 

 
6 

768 

 
21,667 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

14 

 
409 

1 

 
1 

1 

 
32 

3 

 
3,171 

813 

 
18,230 

30 

 
31 

862 

 
21,874 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

14 

 
644 

19 

 
1,352 

1 

 
0 

300 

 
60,651 

3 

 
0 

337 

 
62,647 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

313 

 
36,950 

262 

 
99,666 

9 

 
8,358 

56 

 
475 

820 

 
91,515 

1,540 

 
46,027 

3,000 

 
282,991 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

185 

 
699 

45 

 
73 

8 

 
175 

38 

 
12,991 

3,473 

 
305,725 

1,016 

 
614,386 

4,765 

 
934,049 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

81 

 
558 

148 

 
27,003 

14 

 
871 

56 

 
3,721 

4,225 

 
58,680 

663 

 
305,330 

5,187 

 
396,163 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,022 

 
20,669 

85 

 
15,084 

35 

 
8,299 

14 

 
10,366 

809 

 
156,872 

665 

 
21,095 

2,630 

 
232,385 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

51 

 
8,885 

456 

 
63,738 

6 

 
513 

30 

 
937 

398 

 
23,047 

484 

 
36,339 

1,425 

 
133,459 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

8 

 
10 

261 

 
21,839 

7 

 
61 

20 

 
6 

85 

 
4,585 

69 

 
45,429 

450 

 
71,930 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

724 

 
19,569 

239 

 
82,185 

9 

 
679 

52 

 
982 

891 

 
358,857 

1,046 

 
101,149 

2,961 

 
563,421 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

728 

 
2,298 

254 

 
2,642 

25 

 
2,014 

24 

 
318 

572 

 
168,863 

387 

 
9,878 

1,990 

 
186,013 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

354 

 
2,059 

  

 
  

21 

 
189 

33 

 
426 

10,494 

 
62,271 

406 

 
4,368 

11,308 

 
69,313 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,220 

 
82,093 

  

 
  

272 

 
73,324 

71 

 
58,864 

42,123 

 
2,068,880 

818 

 
46,166 

44,504 

 
2,329,327 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4,686 

 
173,790 

1,764 

 
312,874 

425 

 
95,835 

395 

 
89,086 

64,190 

 
3,359,946 

7,097 

 
1,230,167 

78,557 

 
5,261,698 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 76,817 

Ten Year Average Acres 7,303,071 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
1,043 

2 

 
546 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
426 

8 

 
2,015 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1,224 

  

 
  

  

 
  

12 

 
833 

13 

 
2,057 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
230 

  

 
  

9 

 
130 

9 

 
360 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

0 

 
105 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
264 

0 

 
369 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
3,143 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

13 

 
2,649 

14 

 
5,792 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
30 

1 

 
11 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
100 

19 

 
3,487 

24 

 
3,628 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
2,500 

9 

 
2,943 

7 

 
3,663 

17 

 
9,106 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5 

 
4,216 

3 

 
662 

1 

 
1,224 

1 

 
2,730 

11 

 
3,043 

64 

 
11,452 

85 

 
23,327 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

10 

 
3,990 

  

 
  

10 

 
3,990 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

24 

 
8,681 

158 

 
34,004 

51 

 
4,798 

8 

 
224 

  

 
  

542 

 
64,233 

783 

 
111,940 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

27 

 
452 

16 

 
1,888 

26 

 
28,361 

39 

 
1,817 

16 

 
2,836 

444 

 
27,023 

568 

 
62,377 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
5 

8 

 
221 

8 

 
2,683 

10 

 
3,274 

6 

 
73 

165 

 
14,714 

198 

 
20,970 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

23 

 
2,095 

38 

 
4,967 

93 

 
20,611 

8 

 
1,222 

167 

 
9,483 

374 

 
30,177 

703 

 
68,555 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4 

 
680 

32 

 
12,580 

6 

 
376 

11 

 
5,797 

55 

 
2,386 

176 

 
46,418 

284 

 
68,237 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

5 

 
2,280 

5 

 
1,690 

4 

 
66 

  

 
  

5 

 
3,437 

19 

 
7,473 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

60 

 
24,590 

69 

 
41,346 

12 

 
20,231 

15 

 
3,247 

  

 
  

336 

 
108,315 

492 

 
197,729 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

37 

 
4,409 

32 

 
4,343 

90 

 
16,103 

22 

 
5,491 

69 

 
10,087 

197 

 
53,256 

447 

 
93,689 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

45 

 
30,335 

  

 
  

358 

 
55,567 

24 

 
1,262 

1,886 

 
137,887 

160 

 
15,867 

2,473 

 
240,918 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

14 

 
6,515 

  

 
  

183 

 
121,165 

95 

 
72,193 

519 

 
274,933 

700 

 
573,114 

1,511 

 
1,047,920 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

235 

 
77,762 

358 

 
101,629 

832 

 
271,585 

236 

 
94,593 

2,728 

 
441,675 

3,099 

 
936,554 

7,488 

 
1,923,798 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

7 

 
7,397 

15 

 
31,830 

5 

 
1,420 

1 

 
3 

  

 
  

28 

 
40,650 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

28 

 
349 

  

 
  

24 

 
4,446 

52 

 
4,795 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

8 

 
9,300 

8 

 
9,300 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

14 

 
4,261 

  

 
  

9 

 
15,942 

23 

 
20,203 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

49 

 
11,864 

51 

 
11,865 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

36 

 
51,785 

37 

 
51,785 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

5 

 
81 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

13 

 
10,458 

19 

 
10,539 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
112 

  

 
  

25 

 
30,243 

27 

 
30,355 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

4 

 
38 

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

5 

 
54,728 

11 

 
54,766 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
3 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
3 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

7 

 
1,986 

7 

 
1,986 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

16 

 
7,516 

18 

 
31,833 

55 

 
6,143 

1 

 
3 

176 

 
190,752 

266 

 
236,247 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 

 

** National Interagency Coordination Center ** 

 
 


