## National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, December 12, 2008 – 0800 MST National Preparedness Level 1

#### **National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)**

Initial attack activity: Light (862 new fires)

New large fires: 9 (\*) Large fires contained: 9 Uncontained large fires: 0 Area Command Teams committed: 0 NIMOs committed: 0 Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 Fire Use Teams committed: 0

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

#### Southern Area (PL 1)

New fires: 768
New large fires: 8
Uncontained large fires: 0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Beaver	ОК	OKS	180		100		11	0	0	4	0	0	NR	ST
* Winding Stair 1	OK	OKS	750		100		8	0	0	4	0	0	NR	ST
* Donaho	OK	OKS	700		100		5	0	0	3	0	0	NR	ST
* James Creek	AR	ARS	225		100		4	0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Bryant Hollow	ОК	OKS	220		100		4	0	0	2	0	0	NR	ST
* Greasy Hollow	TN	TNS	148		100		0	0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Wa-Sha-She	ОК	OSA	108		100		0	0	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
* Second Alligator Branch	MS	MSS	100		100		10	0	0	2	0	0	NR	ST

OKS - Oklahoma DOF ARS - Arkansas Forestry Commission TNS - Tennessee DOF OSA - Osage Agency, BIA

MSS – Mississippi Forestry Commission

#### Eastern Area (PL 1)

New fires:	13
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	0

<sup>\*\*</sup> Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. \*\*

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Walden Drive	МО	MOS	383		100		15		1	0	0	0	NR	PRI

MOS - Missouri Dep't. of Conservation

**Predictive Services Discussion:** Southern California will be cooler today with a chance of showers on the weekend. Texas and Oklahoma will be dry today with winds increasing late in the day. Windy and dry conditions are expected on the weekend.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



#### http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp\_sixminutes.php

#### **Extended Attack**

After your initial size-up of the fire and/or transfer of command from an initial attack IC, answer the following questions. Repeat this analysis whenever there is a change, or predicted change, in fire conditions.

- Do you have a current fire weather forecast for the fire location?
- Is the observed fire weather consistent with the forecast?
- Have you established a new organizational structure and communicated it to the other forces associated with the fire?
- Can you control the fire with the resources available (either on the incident or soon to be on the incident) under expected conditions?
- Have you developed a plan to attack the fire?
  - Direct or indirect
  - Anchor points
  - Escape routes
  - Head or flank attack
  - Priority areas
- Have you communicated this to all personnel assigned to the incident, including new arrivals?
- Can you see all of the fire area?
- Can you communicate with everyone on the fire and with dispatch?
- Are escape routes established?
  - If you are using the black, is it completely burned and without a reburn potential?
- Are safety and the standard fire orders being followed?
- Will you contain the fire before the next operational period?
- Have you reported the status of the fire to dispatch?
- Do you have a complete list of what resources have been ordered for the fire?

## Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
	FIRES		1			28	4	33
Northern California	ACRES	_	1			2	0	3
	FIRES	2	1		1	22	19	44
Southern California	ACRES	173			1		15	189
	FIRES	173			1	U	13	0
Northern Rockies		-						
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1	1	2
Zaotom Oroat Zaom	ACRES					1	0	1
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	1						1
Southwest	ACRES	0						0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						1	1
Nocky Wouldan	ACRES						0	0
Eastern Area	FIRES					9	4	13
Eastern Area	ACRES					4	10	14
	FIRES	11		1	2	753	1	768
Southern Area	ACRES	236		32	3,170	18,223	6	21,667
	FIRES	14	1	1	3	813	30	862
TOTAL	ACRES	409	1	32	3,171	18,230	31	21,874

## Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		14	19	1	300	3	337
Alaska	ACRES		644	1,352	0	60,651	300 3 60,651 0 820 1,540 91,515 46,027 2 3,473 1,016 305,725 614,386 9 4,225 663 58,680 305,330 3 809 665 156,872 21,095 2 398 484 23,047 36,339 1 85 69 4,585 45,429 891 1,046 358,857 101,149 5 572 387 168,863 9,878 1 10,494 406 62,271 4,368 42,123 818 1068,880 46,166 2,3	62,647
Northwest	FIRES	313	262	9	56	820	1,540	3,000
Northwest	ACRES	36,950	99,666	8,358	475	91,515	46,027	282,991
Northern California	FIRES	185	45	8	38	3,473	1,016	4,765
rtortilorii Gamoriila	ACRES	699	73	175	12,991	305,725	614,386	934,049
Southern California	FIRES	81	148	14	56	4,225	663	5,187
	ACRES	558	27,003	871	3,721	58,680	3 0 0 1,540 46,027 2 1,016 614,386 9 665 21,095 2 484 36,339 1 69 1 1,046 1 101,149 5 387 9,878 1 406 4,368 818 46,166 2,3 7,097	396,163
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1,022	85	35	14	809	665	2,630
TTOTALION TOOMIOO	ACRES	20,669	15,084	8,299	10,366	156,872	21,095	232,385
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	51	456	6	30	398	484	1,425
Lastorii Groat Basiii	ACRES	8,885	63,738	513	937	23,047	36,339	133,459
Western Great Basin	FIRES	8	261	7	20	85	69	450
	ACRES	10	21,839	61	6	4,585	45,429	71,930
Southwest	FIRES	724	239	9	52	891	1,046	2,961
	ACRES	19,569	82,185	679	982	358,857	101,149	563,421
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	728	254	25	24	572	387	1,990
	ACRES	2,298	2,642	2,014	318	168,863	9,878	186,013
Eastern Area	FIRES	354		21	33	10,494	406	11,308
2401011171104	ACRES	2,059		189	426	62,271	4,368	69,313
Southern Area	FIRES	1,220		272	71	42,123	818	44,504
	ACRES	82,093		73,324	58,864	2,068,880	46,166	2,329,327
TOTAL	FIRES	4,686	1,764	425	395	64,190	7,097	78,557
	ACRES	173,790	312,874	95,835	89,086	3,359,946	1,230,167	5,261,698

Ten Year Average Fires	76,817
Ten Year Average Acres	7,303,071

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

# **Prescribed Fires and Acres** Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alas I	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Ni. di d	FIRES	2	2				4	8
Northwest	ACRES	1,043	546				426	2,015
Northern California	FIRES			1			12	13
Northern California	ACRES			1,224			833	2,057
Southern California	FIRES				0		9	9
Southern Camorna	ACRES				230		130	360
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Notthern Rockies	ACRES						0	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		0				0	0
Lasterii Oreat Dasiii	ACRES		105				264	369
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	1					13	14
Oddinwest	ACRES	3,143					2,649	5,792
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	2	1			2	19	24
Rocky Modificant	ACRES	30	11			100	3,487	3,628
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lasiem Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES				1	9	7	17
Outiletti Alea	ACRES				2,500	2,943	3,663	9,106
TOTAL	FIRES	5	3	1	1	11	64	85
TOTAL	ACRES	4,216	662	1,224	2,730	3,043	11,452	23,327

## **Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					10		10
Alaska	ACRES					3,990		3,990
Nigothernoot	FIRES	24	158	51	8		542	783
Northwest	ACRES	8,681	34,004	4,798	224		64,233	111,940
Northern California	FIRES	27	16	26	39	16	444	568
Northern Camornia	ACRES	452	1,888	28,361	1,817	2,836	27,023	62,377
Southern California	FIRES	1	8	8	10	6	165	198
Godfferr Gallfornia	ACRES	5	221	2,683	3,274	73	14,714	20,970
Northern Rockies	FIRES	23	38	93	8	167	374	703
Northern Rockies	ACRES	2,095	4,967	20,611	1,222	9,483	30,177	68,555
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	4	32	6	11	55	176	284
Lastern Great Dasin	ACRES	680	12,580	376	5,797	2,386	46,418	68,237
Western Great Basin	FIRES		5	5	4		5	19
Western Great Basin	ACRES		2,280	1,690	66		3,437	7,473
Southwest	FIRES	60	69	12	15		336	492
Codiminosi	ACRES	24,590	41,346	20,231	3,247		108,315	197,729
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	37	32	90	22	69	197	447
rtoony mountain	ACRES	4,409	4,343	16,103	5,491	10,087	53,256	93,689
Eastern Area	FIRES	45		358	24	1,886	160	2,473
Lastem Area	ACRES	30,335		55,567	1,262	137,887	15,867	240,918
Southern Area	FIRES	14		183	95	519	700	1,511
Southern Alea	ACRES	6,515		121,165	72,193	274,933	573,114	1,047,920
TOTAL	FIRES	235	358	832	236	2,728	3,099	7,488
	ACRES	77,762	101,629	271,585	94,593	441,675	936,554	1,923,798

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

### **WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaalaa	FIRES		7	15	5	1		28
Alaska	ACRES		7,397	31,830	1,420	3		40,650
	FIRES				28		24	52
Northwest	ACRES	_			349		4,446	4,795
	FIRES						8	8
Northern California	ACRES	_					9,300	9,300
O. H. O. Call's and	FIRES				14		9	23
Southern California	ACRES	_			4,261		15,942	20,203
North and Dooling	FIRES				2		49	51
Northern Rockies	ACRES				1		11,864	11,865
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				1		36	37
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES				0		51,785	51,785
Wastens Onest Danie	FIRES		5		1		13	19
Western Great Basin	ACRES		81		0		10,458	10,539
Southwest	FIRES				2		25	27
Southwest	ACRES				112		30,243	30,355
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		4		2		5	11
NOCKY MOUITAIN	ACRES		38		0		54,728	54,766
Eastern Area	FIRES			3				3
Eastern Area	ACRES			3				3
Southern Area	FIRES						7	7
Southern Area	ACRES						1,986	1,986
TOTAL	FIRES	0	16	18	55	1	176	266
TOTAL	ACRES	0	7,516	31,833	6,143	3	190,752	236,247

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup> National Interagency Coordination Center \*\*